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INTRODUCTION 
 

This Schedule of Rates comes into effect from 00:00hrs on 1st January 2024 and applies until it is 

replaced.  It states the published rates and charges for services provided by Fowey Harbour 

Commissioners. 

 

Fowey Harbour reserves the right to review these rates and charges at any time, considering changes in 

operational costs. 
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SECTION 1 

 



Charges include VAT 

VISITING LEISURE CRAFT  

HARBOUR DUES & CHARGES 
 

Mooring fee (includes Harbour Dues) per night 
Per metre 

LOA 

Mono-hull £2.50 

Multi-hull £2.80 

Mixtow Pontoon £3.30 

Berrills Yard shore linked pontoon £3.40 

Self-Drive hire boats overnight berthing on shore linked pontoons £2.40 

 
Charges are rounded up to the nearest ½ metre 

 

Length is the Length Over All (LOA) and includes all overhanging projections, outboards, bow sprits etc. 

 

Any craft being used as a tender to a visiting parent craft is exempt Harbour Dues. 

 

Unattended Visitors. Contact details must be left with the Harbour Office. 

Mooring lines to be doubled and fenders left rigged. 

Daily Rate + 

£5.00 

 

 

Short stay Harbour Dues £16.50 

 

Use of Berrills Yard pontoon, for up to 8 daylight hours, for repairs.                                                                                     

BY ARRANGEMENT ONLY 

£37.50 per usage 

inc. mooring fees 

 

 

 

 

LAUNCH & RECOVERY 

 

Day visitors to the Harbour using vessels on a launched and recovered basis will be subject to the 

following charges: 

 

Launched / Recovered Dues 

Day – As per Dues above  

Week £48.40 

Season - per metre LOA £21.50 

Paddle sports annual Harbour Dues £20.00 

 

 

Towage/removal of vessels in breach of Harbour regulations. £90.00 

 

 

 

 

 



Charges include VAT 

RESIDENT LEISURE CRAFT 

HARBOUR DUES & CHARGES 
 

 

LEISURE per metre 

Harbour Dues - Seasonal (A) £21.50 

Mooring Licences (B) £16.00 

Swinging Rental (C) £52.22 

Trot Rental (D) £82.13 

Pontoon Berth (E) £199.04 

Residential pontoon tender dues £47.24 

Winter Rental £46.50 

  

TOTALS per metre 

Private Mooring (A+B) £37.50 

Swinging Rental (A+B+C) £89.72 

Trot Rental (A+B+D) £119.63 

Pontoon (A+B+E) £236.54 

 
 

 

LAUNCH & RECOVERY 
 

FROM SLIPWAYS OTHER THAN THOSE MANAGED BY FHC  

 

 
RESIDENTS 

Owners of boats stored ashore and launched as and when required will be subject to annual Harbour Dues 

of £21.50 per metre. Upon receipt of this payment a sticker will be issued which must be displayed 

prominently on the boat.  

 

NOTE: 

Length is the Length Over All (LOA) and includes all overhanging projections, outboards, bow sprits etc. 

 

APPLICATIONS FOR A MOORING LICENCE 
 
Due to the high demand for moorings in the Fowey River, the Fowey Harbour Commissioners operate a 
waiting list system. Applications are subject to a £70.85 registration fee.   
 
Temporary mooring application admin fee £18.50. 
 
 

PAYMENT TERMS 

 

Leisure Mooring Licence Renewals 

 

After 15th February 2024 all unpaid mooring licence renewals will be subject to a 25% admin fee. 

 

Any mooring licence renewals remaining unpaid after end of February 2024 will be revoked. 

  



Charges include VAT 

RESIDENT SMALL COMMERCIAL CRAFT 
HARBOUR DUES & CHARGES 

 

 

COMMERCIAL CRAFT per metre 

Harbour Dues - Annual  £44.58 

Harbour Dues - Seasonal (A) £22.28 

Mooring Licences (B) £16.00 

Swinging Rental (C) £52.22 

Trot Rental (D) £82.13 

Winter Rental £46.50 

 
TOTALS - Seasonal per metre 

Private Mooring (A+B) £38.28 

Swinging Rental (A+B+C) £90.50 

Trot Rental (A+B+D) £120.41 

 
 
NOTE: 
Vessels under 30m LOA 
Length Over All (LOA) includes all overhanging projections, outboards, bow sprits etc. 
 
 
APPLICATIONS FOR A MOORING LICENCE 
 
Due to the high demand for moorings in the Fowey River, the Fowey Harbour Commissioners operate a 
waiting list system. Applications are subject to a £70.85 registration fee.   
 
 
PAYMENT TERMS 

 
Mooring Licence Renewals 
 
After 15th February 2024 all unpaid mooring licence renewals will be subject to a 25% admin fee. 
 
Any mooring licence renewals remaining unpaid after end of February 2024 will be revoked. 
 
 
 
 

BOATMANS LICENCE 

Licence Test Fee £74.56 

Licence Renewal Fee £53.15 

 

BOAT LICENCE INSPECTION 

Licenced Boat – Self Drive (less than 6 passengers) £37.01 

Licenced Boat – Self Drive (6 or more passengers) £53.15 

Licenced Boat – Motor Boat £85.08 

 

 



Charges include VAT 

STROP SUPPLY/SERVICE 

AND STORAGE 
 

 

 
Strop Supply - POA 
 

 

• As all our strops are tailored for individual boats, it helps if the boat is lying to the 
mooring on temporary lines for measurement. 

 

• All shackles either galvanized or stainless steel. 
 

• Strops are delivered fitted to the mooring and ready to use 
 

• Includes pick-up buoys, leadline, plastic chafe guard 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Strop Servicing 

 
Strop service/repair £128.52 

Strop removal, clean and store £85.46 

 

 

• Once you have informed us that your boat is off the mooring, your strop will be 
removed by our staff, pressure washed, inspected, and stored.  

 

• Give us at least a week’s notice of when your boat is going back in, and we will make 
sure your strop is securely shackled to the mooring and ready for that date. 

 

• We will include the bill for your service in January during the mooring renewal period 



Charges include VAT 

STORAGE & LAUNCHING 

Winter storage period – 15th October to 31st March 
Summer storage period – 15th April to 14th October 

 

WINTER STORAGE AT ALL FHC SITES 
Prices do not 

include Harbour 
Dues 

Service Price per metre 

Winter storage with FHC assistance inclusive of craneage handling and chocking £137.97 

Winter storage at any FHC site where craneage and chocking is not required £90.55 

Surcharge for boats remaining in storage outside of the specified period 
£7.50 

per metre  
per week 

 

TRAILER/ CRADLE STORAGE 
Price per 

trailer/cradle 

Summer storage £286.78 

Annual storage £573.56 

 

SUMMER & ANNUAL STORAGE AT ALL FHC SITES 
Prices include 
Harbour Dues 

Service Price per metre 

Summer storage and self-launching inclusive of Harbour Dues * £119.13 

Annual storage and summer self-launching inclusive of Harbour Dues * £198.76 

Summer storage and self-launching inclusive of Harbour Dues and up to 16 nights 
mooring in the summer period 

£163.58 

Annual storage and summer self-launching inclusive of Harbour Dues and up to 
16 nights mooring in the summer period 

£243.82 

Summer storage, up to 5 launches/ recoveries by FHC and up to 16 nights 
mooring in the summer period. Inclusive of Harbour Dues 

£196.11 

Annual storage, up to 5 launches/ recoveries by FHC, and up to 16 nights mooring 
in the summer period. Inclusive of Harbour Dues 

£277.65 

Annual indoor storage, up to 5 launches/ recoveries by FHC and up to 16 nights 
mooring in the summer period. Inclusive of Harbour Dues 

£485.03 

 
* Junior Sailor Rate – under 18’s storing their own boat at North Street Yard are eligible for a 50% 

discount 

 

DINGHY RACKS Rack Only 

Summer £190.67 

Annual £285.92 



Charges include VAT 

CASUAL PENMARLAM ACCESS 
 

DOES NOT INCLUDE PONTOON USAGE 
 
 
 

 

 CARS ONLY 

CARS WITHOUT 
TRAILERS 

Includes launching for a 
small vessel  

max LOA 3.05m/10ft 
(inc. Harbour Dues) 

CARS WITH TRAILERS 
Parking for 1 car & trailer 
vessel max LOA 7m/23ft 

(inc. Harbour Dues) 

Per Day £10.00 £16.00 £25.00 

Per Season £205.00 £320.00 £438.30 

Per Year £311.00 POA N/A 

Overnight pontoon usage £3.30 per metre 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
 

 
  

Use of hoist £226.50 per hour 

Use of hoist – Non FHC Customer £276.75 per hour 

4 x 4 assistance £40.00 per ½ hour 

Quicklev £98.50 per hour 

Pre- Arranged tow to / from moorings £78.15 

Pressure Washing - Minimum Charge £40.00 £10.60 per metre 

Summer storage at Brazen Island £88.90 per metre 

Additional pontoon mooring for storage customers £3.30 per metre per night 



MIXTOW MARINE 
 

ENGINE SERVICING 
 

 

 

 

INBOARD ENGINES 

 
Pricing = Service charge + Parts* + VAT 

 

*Parts for engine servicing will always include - engine oil, oil filter and grease/lubricants 

 

SERVICE CHARGE - DIESEL INBOARDs per engine 

Engine Power (hp) Raw water cooled Fresh water cooled Winterising De-Winterising 

0 – 30 £100.16 £107.36 £53.67 £37.55 

31 – 60 £114.48 £121.66 £60.86 £46.55 

61 – 100 £135.99 £143.34 £60.86 £46.55 

Above 100 Individually priced - dependant on engine type  

 

SERVICE CHARGE - PETROL INBOARDs per engine 

Engine Size (ltrs) Raw water cooled Winterising De-Winterising 

0 – 3 £128.81 – up to & incl. 4 cylinder £64.41 £50.13 

3.1 – 4.6 £171.71 – up to & incl. 6 cylinder £64.41 £50.13 

4.7 – 8.2 £214.66 – up to & incl. 8 cylinder £64.41 £50.13 

 

 

 

 

OUTBOARD ENGINES 
 

Pricing = Service charge + Parts* + VAT 

 

*Parts for engine servicing will always include - engine oil & oil filter for 4 stroke, gear lube and 

grease/lubricants 

 

SERVICE CHARGE - OUTBOARDs 

Engine Power (hp) 2-Stroke 4-Stroke Winterising De-Winterising 

2 – 3.5 £64.43 £71.55 £28.63 £14.31 

4 – 6 £78.74 £85.87 £28.63 £14.31 

8 – 15 £93.05 £107.36 £28.63 £14.31 

20 – 35 £107.36 £121.68 £42.93 £28.67 

40 – 65 £128.81 £150.28 £42.93 £28.67 

70 – 90 £143.09 £171.71 £42.93 £28.67 

100 – 150 £178.91 £214.66 £64.43 £50.13 

175 – 200 £214.66 £257.58 £64.43 £50.13 

225 - 300 £257.58 £300.52 £64.43 £50.13 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

WAYS TO PAY 

 

 

Card in person or over the phone 

 

Online details are included on your invoice 

 

Bank payment Sort Code – 20 74 20 

 Account no. – 10378852 

 Please quote your account ID 

 

 

Cheque made payable to Fowey Harbour Commissioners 

 

Cash 

 

Direct Debit subject to approval, details available on request 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOWEY HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS 

HARBOUR OFFICE 

ALBERT QUAY 

FOWEY 

PL23 1AJ 

01726 832471 

reception@foweyharbour.co.uk 


